

# ALLERGEN GUIDE

## UK LOCATIONS ONLY

	Nuts or nut derivatives	Peanuts or peanut derivatives	Sesame seeds or sesame derivatives	Milk or Milk Derivatives	Egg or egg derivatives	Lupin or lupin derivatives	Soya or soya Derivatives	Cereals containing gluten or derivatives	Fish or fish Derivatives	Crustaceans or crustacean derivatives	Celery or celery derivatives	Molluscs or mollusc derivatives	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Mustard or mustard derivatives
<b>MEAT</b>														
Bacon														
Beef Burger Patty				4	5		4							
Hot Dog				4	5		✓							
<b>BUN</b>														
Burger Bun	3		✓	✓	✓		✓	✓						
Hot Dog Bun	3		4	✓	✓		✓	✓						
<b>FRIES</b>														
Fries - Cooked in peanut oil		✓									4			
Cajun Seasoning											✓			
<b>TOPPINGS</b>														
BBQ Sauce														✓
Cheese				✓			4							
Green Peppers														
Grilled Mushrooms	4		4	4	4		4	4						
Hot Sauce														
HP Brown Sauce								✓						
Jalapeno Peppers														
Tomato Ketchup											✓			
Lettuce														
Mayonnaise	4		4	4	✓		4	4						✓
Mustard														✓
Onions														
Grilled Onions	4		4	4	4		4	4						
Pickles														
Relish	4		4	4	4		4	4						4
Tomatoes														
Grilled Toppings	4		4	4	4		4	4						
<b>MILKSHAKES (MIX-INS)</b>														
Five Guys Milkshake Base		2		✓			4	4						
Whipped Cream		2		✓			4	4						
Banana		2		1			4	4						
Chocolate		2		1			✓	4						
Lotus Biscoff®		2		1			3	✓						
Oreo® Cookie Pieces		2		1			✓	✓						
REESE'S Peanut Butter Cups		✓		✓			✓	4						
Peanut Butter	3	✓	3	1			4	4						
Salted Caramel		2		✓			4	4						
Strawberry		2		1			4	4						
<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>														
Bulk Peanuts Without Shell		✓												
Malt Vinegar								✓						
Egg*				✓	✓		4							

✓ Contains an ALLERGEN.

\* Available only at participating locations

1 Milk listed as an allergen due to use in milk shake base. Allergen may not be found in individual mix-in.

2 Due to preparation methods used not suitable for peanut allergy sufferers.

3 Not suitable for this allergen sufferers due to manufacturing methods.

4 Due to preparation methods used not suitable for allergy sufferers.

5 Due to cooking methods used not suitable for allergy sufferers during Breakfast operation hours.

We have systems in place to identify the 14 legal allergens in our food. Staff receive training regarding allergens and the preparation of meals for people with allergies. However, due to nature of our ingredients, preparation and cooking methods, THERE IS ALWAYS A RISK OF CROSS CONTAMINATION. Customers concerned with any food allergies/intolerances and sensitivities are advised that we cannot guarantee the absence of allergens in our food.

OREO® is a registered trademark of Mondelez International group, used with permission  
Lotus Biscoff® is a trademark of Lotus Bakeries, used with permission.